

MAT SUIT No. 232 / 2022

Reg. No.232 / 2022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur

Order No. 02 dtd. 02.03.2023

The suit is posted for awaiting SR, AD and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira along with Track report. SR of summons upon OP No.2 namely Surajit Santra is duly served as per report of Process Server but on call he is found absent and none appears to present him, **so the suit will proceed ex-parte against OP No.2 namely Surajit Santra** and OP NO.1 Priyanka Chakraborty has appeared this day by filing vokalatnama and also prays for time for filing WS.

Perused the petition and prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix – 19.06.2023 for filing WS by the OP No1.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura