

**Mat Suit No. 232/22**

**Reg. No. 232/22**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur.**

Order No. 04 Dtd. 05.08.2023

The suit is posted for filing W/S by the O.P no 01

Both parties take no step this day.

However, the members of the Bar restrained themselves from working followed by the resolution dtd. 31.07.2023.

Fix – 12.10.2023 for filing W/S by the O.P no 01.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura