

MAT SUIT No 232 of 2022

Reg. No. 232 of 2022

CNR-WBBK050008832022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 24 Dtd. 07-05-2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties filed separate haziras.

Mat suit will commence after the disposal of the J. Misc.

Fix- 20-06-2025 for P.H.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura

J Misc 12 of 2023

Reg. No. 12 of 2023

CNR-WBBK050008452023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 25 Dtd. 07-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both party files hazira.

But the petitioner is absent on repeated call, none move for hearing. It is now 4:15 PM.

Hence the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix- 20-06-2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura