

**MAT SUIT No 232 of 2022**

**Reg. No. 232 of 2022**

**CNR-WBBK050008832022**

**Present : Sk. Mohammad Reza, Ld.A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura, In-Charge**  
**Order No. 26 Dtd. 20-06-2025**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties filed separate haziras.

Mat suit will commence after the disposal of the J. Misc.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 05-08-2025 for P.H.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura

**J Misc 12 of 2023**

**Reg. No. 12 of 2023**

**CNR-WBBK050008452023**

**Present : Sk. Mohammad Reza, Ld.A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura, In-Charge**  
**Order No. 26 Dtd. 20-06-2025**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Op files hazira.

Petitioner files show cause this day on the ground stated therein which is accepted and kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 05-08-2025 for hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura