

**MAT SUIT No 232 of 2022**

**Reg. No. 232 of 2022**

**CNR-WBBK050008832022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 28 Dtd. 05-08-2025**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties filed separate haziras.

Mat suit will commence after the disposal of the J. Misc.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 02-09-2025 for P.H.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura

**J Misc 12 of 2023**

**Reg. No. 12 of 2023**

**CNR-WBBK050008452023**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 29 Dtd. 05-08-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both party files separate hazira.

OP files some photocopies of documents as per firisti and also files some photographs in a sealed envelope as per firisti. Let them be kept with the case record.

Case is heard in full from the both sides.

Fix- 02-09-2025 for order.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura