

Mat Suit No. 232 / 2022

Reg. No. 232 / 2022

Order No. 36 dtd. 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the parties have filed their respective hasizras. It has already been ordered that P. Hearing of the Mat Suit will commence after the disposal of the J. Misc. Case. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 23.12.2025 for PH.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

J. Misc. No. 12 / 2023

Reg. No. 12 / 2023

Order No. 37 dtd. 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for passing order.

This court is busy with Sessions file and hence no order is passed.

Fix – 23.12.2025 for passing order.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura